fn lT IO S *
IMS G332
colour video
controller
Preliminary data
PLL Clock In
FEATURES
Video rates up to 110 MHz, (135MHz available 1991)

W 0.220 |I_______ I 0.380 0.087 |I I 0.015
Table 7.14 100 pin ceramic quad flatpack package dimensions
7.18.2 Ordering information
Device Clock rate Package Part number
IMS G332 85 MHz 100 pin ceramic quad flatpack IMS G332F-85S
IMS G332 100 MHz 100 pin ceramic quad flatpack IMS G332F-10S
IMS G332 110 MHz 100 pin ceramic quad flatpack IMS G332F-11S
*IMS G332 135 MHz 100 pin ceramic quad flatpack IMS G332F135S
Note: PQFP for this device is currently under development
Available 1991